

HTA 53/25

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION Ltd. Vs. NEW
DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

20.12.2025

20.12.2025

Present: Shri Anil Kumar Batra and Shri Dhruv Kumar, Ld.
counsels for appellant.

Shri Raghav Alok and Shri Ashutosh, Ld. counsels
for respondent.

Arguments addressed by both the parties have been
heard.

Both the parties are directed to file written synopsis
on next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite side.

Now to come up for clarification on 24.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.12.2025